CH \$315.00 2716371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Varel International Ind., L.P.		12/28/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varel International Ind., LLC	
Street Address:	1625 W. Crosby Rd., Suite 124	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716371	CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	4543862	DEEPLEACH
Registration Number:	4543865	EXTRALEACH
Registration Number:	4210242	HIGH ROLLER
Registration Number:	4415015	KATANA
Registration Number:	4481557	SUPERDEEP
Registration Number:	4186943	THOR
Registration Number:	4481558	TOTALLEACH
Registration Number:	4543864	ULTRADEEP
Registration Number:	4481556	ULTRALEACH
Registration Number:	4222067	VULCAN
Registration Number:	1540144	WALKER MCDONALD WM BITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@sandvik.com

Correspondent Name: Sandvik AB

Address Line 1: N/A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0421

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1207-Trademarks & Brand Related IP Sandviken, SWEDEN 81181	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		varel change of name
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anna Jakobsson
SIGNATURE:		/Anna Jakobsson/
DATE SIGNED:		08/20/2018
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Chain of Title Varel International Ind., LLC#page1.tif source=Chain of Title Varel International Ind., LLC#page2.tif source=Chain of Title Varel International Ind., LLC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0422**

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I. JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "VAREL INTERNATIONAL IND.,

L.P." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "VAREL INTERNATIONAL IND., L.P." TO "VAREL INTERNATIONAL

IND., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3957175 8100V SR# 20167287764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANTHY W. BUTCH S. SMITTHLY OF SLEEP 3

Authentication 2035956528

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0423

Notes of Delay and Secretary of State Delays of Conferences Delays of Conferences Delays of Oct 25(1) 13 7015 FRED COCC 25(1) 13 7015 SR 25(5)28764 - Sie Nomber 2007175

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited partnership was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filling this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- The date the limited partnership first formed is April 20, 2005.
- The name of the limited partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Varel International Ind., L.P.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Varel International Ind., LLC.
- This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:00 pm Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2016.

[Signature Page Follows]



DMSLIBRARY01\29730631.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 28th day of December, 2016.

Name:

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

RECORDED: 08/20/2018



TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0425